Issue Date 0299
© 1999 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
Code No. LIT-10000029 www.johnsoncontrols.com
Technical Data Sheet for
VG7000 Series
Bronze Control Valves
25/32
(20)

Bulletin.) V400 = V-400-80xx
V500 = V-500 (Large Threaded Stem Only)
B Spring Range B = 3 to 6 psig (Suggested for N.O. Valves with Positioner)
14 D = 4 to 8 psig (Suggested for Three-Way Valves with Positioner)
E = 9 to 13 psig (Suggested for N.C. Valves with Positioner)
P Positioner P = Positioner (Not Available with V-3801-8001 or V-3000-8003)
15 Blank = None
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 =  Field
V G 7 2 4 1 L T + 3 0 0 8 B P Example: Cast bronze valve, two-way, normally open, threaded (NPT) end connections,
Valve + Actuator brass trim, equal percentage, 3/4 in., 7.3 Cv, standard threaded stem, V-3000-8001 Exposed
Pneumatic Actuator, 3 to 6 psig spring range, with factory-mounted V-9502 Positioner.
Note: Refer to Table 1 when ordering a valve body only. Refer to Table 3 when adding a factory-mounted
electric actuator to a valve body.
Technical Data Sheet for VG7000 Series Bronze Control Valves     5
Table 3: Ordering Data -- Adding a Factory-Mounted Electric Actuator
V G 7 2 4 1 L T + 7 1 5 0 VA-7150/VA-7200 7150 = VA-7150-1001 On/Off (Incremental/Floating)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Electric Actuator 7152 = VA-7152-1001 Proportional, 0-10 VDC (Avail. for PDTC
(See Actuator 7153 = VA-7153-1001 On/Off (Incr./Fltng), Feedback Two-Way and
Product/Technical 7200 = VA-7200-1001 On/Off (Incremental/Floating) Three-Way Body
Bulletin.) 7202 = VA-7202-1001 Proportional, 0-10 VDC Styles Only)
7203 = VA-7203-1001 On/Off (Incr./Fltng), Feedback
G Voltage G = 24 VAC
14 (VA-7150/VA-7200)
Accessories Blank = None
15 (VA-7150/VA-7200)

HGA = Prop., 0-10 VDC, Feedback (M9216
HGC = Prop., 0-10 VDC, Feedback, 2 Aux. Sw. Only)
3 U M100 Series Double Acting (Available for
10 11 Electric Actuator 5U = M150xxx PDTC Two-Way
(See Actuator Spring Return and Three-Way
Product/Technical 3U = M130xxx, Spring-to-Open (Up) Body Styles
Bulletin.) 3D = M130xxx, Spring-to-Close (Down) Only)
A G A Features AGA = On/Off (Incremental/Floating), 24 VAC
12 13 14 (M100 Series) CGA = Proportional, Digital Input, 24 VAC
GGA = Proportional, 0-10 VDC, 24 VAC
JGA = Proportional, Slide-Wire, 24 VAC
A Accessories A = Y68AA-1 Transformer, 120 VAC (Not Available
15 (M100 Series) D = Y68DA-1 Transformer, 240 VAC for CGA
H = Y68HA-1 Transformer, 24 VAC Models)
Blank = None Required
8 0 2 0 VA-8020/VA-8050 8020 = VA-8020-1, On/Off (Incr./Floating) (Available for
10 11 12 13 Electric Actuator 8022 = VA-8022-1, Proportional PDTC Two-Way
(See Actuator 8050 = VA-8050-1, On/Off (Incr./Floating) and Three-Way
Product/Technical 8051 = VA-8051-1, On/Off (Incr./Fltng), Feedback Body Styles Only)
Bulletin.) 8052 = VA-8052-1, Proportional (Avail. for All Body Styles)
G Voltage G = 24 VAC
14 (VA-8020/VA-8050)
Accessories Blank = None
15 (VA-8020/VA-8050)